West Hernando Christian School 2024/2025 Rate Sheet

Phone: (352) 688-9918 Fax: (352) 683-1184 www.whcs.net

APPLICATION FEE \$50.00 (New Families Only) Per One Student \$75.00 Per Two or More Students

ENROLLMENT FEES

This covers all consumable books and direct student costs.

K3 - K4	\$260.00
K5 - 12	\$445.00

TUITION RATES

Tuition is billed on an 11 Month payment cycle; July-May or August-June.

GRADE

 K3 (3 Days) Mon/Wed/Fri

 K3 & K4 (5 Days)

 K5 - 5th

 $6^{th} - 8^{th}$

 9th - 12th

MONTHLY PAYMENT

\$360.00/Month \$455.00/Month \$650.00/Month \$600.00/Month \$600.00/Month

DISCOUNT

Paid-in-Full Discount: \$200.00 discount if paid in full by Aug 30th

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Planner Fee: \$5.00 (Required for $1^{st} - 12^{th}$ Grades)

BEFORE/AFTER SCHOOL CARE:7:30 -8:15 Pre K-5th\$ 45.00/Month12:30-3:00 Pre K\$150.00/Month12:30-5:30 Pre K\$200.00/Month3:00-5:30 K5-6th\$150.00/Month